Jewish context and particularly in his native land of Palestine. 

Concerning Solomon, Josephus recounts much of the same information found in 1 Kings, 

though he expands the quantity of songs and proverbs from both the LXX’s 3,000 songs and 

5,000 parables and the MT’s 1,005 songs and 3,000 proverbs to “a thousand and five books of 

odes and songs, and three thousand books of parables and similitudes” (Josephus, Ant. 8.2:44 

[Marcus]) which continues the trend of exaggeration found in the first evolution. In addition to 

this, Josephus adds that God granted Solomon knowledge of exorcistic arts: